

Q2 2021 Summary



 Net Sales \$610 Million +59% Y/Y ⁽¹⁾	 Adjusted EBITDA \$30 Million 4.9% Margin	 Adjusted FCF (\$7) Million YTD \$470 Million Total Cash
---	--	---

CONTINUED PROGRESS ON GROWTH DRIVERS IN A CHALLENGING ENVIRONMENT

ROBUST PRODUCT PORTFOLIO  Continued market outperformance	ON TRACK TO ACHIEVE FULL-YEAR TARGET  \$3.2 billion in YTD new business wins	STRONG LAUNCH CADENCE  On track for 50+ product launches	BUILDING SUSTAINABLE FUTURE  Top quartile ESG performance	MAINTAINING STRONG LIQUIDITY  \$115 million net cash position at end of Q2
--	---	---	--	---

(1) Excludes Y/Y impact of currency fluctuations.